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TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE (2 CTS), RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY & MISUSE
OF CREDIT CARD

THE STATE OF OHIO : ss. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
RICHLAND COUNTY : Case No. _ bl AR DA D

The jurors of the grand jury of the State of Ohio, within and for the body of the County
aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of Ohio, do
find and present that WALTER T. RENZ did commit the crime(s) of:

COUNT 1: AGGRAVATED MURDER

On or about 07/04/2015 and between on or about 07/13/2015, at the County of
Richland, Ohio, did purposely cause the death of another, while committing or
attempting to commit, or while fleeing immediately after committing or attempting to
commit the offense of kidnapping, Tape, aggravated arson, arson, aggravated robbery,
robbery, aggravated burglary, burglary, trespass in a habitation when a person is
present or likely to be present, or escape, in violation of section 2903.01(B) of the Ohio
Revised Code, an unclassified felony.

COUNT 2: MURDER

COUNT 3: AGGRAVATED ROBBERY
On or about 07/04/2015 and between on or about 07/13/2015, at the County of

Richland, Ohio, in attempting or committing a theft offense, as defined in section
2913.01 of the Revised Code, or in fleeing immediately after the attempt or offense,
did, inflict, or attempt to inflict, serious physical harm on another, in violation of
section 2911.01(A) (3) of the Ohio Revised Code, a felony of the first degree.

COUNT 4: ROBBERY
On or about 07 /04/2015 and between on or about 07/13/2015, at the County of

Richland, Ohio, did, in attempting or committing a theft offense, or in fleeing
immediately after the attempt or offense, did, inflict, attempt to inflict, or threaten to
inflict physical harm on another, in violation of section 2911.02(A)(2) of the Ohio
Revised Code, a felony of the second degree.
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COUNT 5: AGGRAVATED BURGLARY

On or about 07/04/2015 and between on or about 07/13/2015, at the County of
Richland, Ohio, by force, stealth, or deception, did trespass in an occupied structure,
or in a separately secured or separately occupied portion of an occupied structure,

COUNT 6: BURGLARY
On or about 07/04/2015 and between on or about 07/13/2015, at the County of

Richland, Ohio did, by force, stealth, or deception, trespass in an occupied structure,

3

COUNT 7: BURGLARY
On or about 07/04/2015 and between on or about 07/13/2015, at the County of
Richland, Ohio, did, by force, stealth, or deception, trespass in an occupied structure

portion of the structure any criminal offense, in violation of section 2911.12(A)(3) of
the Ohio Revised Code, a felony of the third degree.

COUNT 8: ABUSE OF A CORPSE
On or about 07/04/2015 and between on or about 07/13/2015, at the County of

Richland, Ohio, except as authorized by law, did treat a human corpse in a way that
would outrage reasonable community sensibilities, in violation of section 2927.01(B) of
the Ohio Revised Code, a felony of the fifth degree

COUNT 9: TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE

On or about 07/04/2015 and between on or about 07/13/2015, at the County of
Richland, Ohio, knowing that an official proceeding or investigation was in progress,
or was about to be or likely to be instituted, did alter, destroy, conceal, or remove any
record, document, or thing, with purpose to impair its value or availability as evidence
in such proceeding or investigation, in violation of section 2921.12(A)(1) of the Ohio
Revised Code, a felony of the third degree.
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COUNT 10: TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE

On or about 07/04/2015 and between on or about 02/06/2016, at the County of
Richland, Ohio, knowing that an official proceeding or investigation was in progress,
or was about to be or likely to be instituted, did alter, destroy, conceal, or remove any
record, document, or thing, with burpose to impair its value or availability as evidence
in such proceeding or investigation, in violation of section 2921.12(A)(1) of the Ohio
Revised Code, a felony of the third degree.

section 2913.71 of the Ohio Revised Code, in violation of section 2913.51(A) of the
Ohio Revised Code, a felony of the fifth degree.

cumulative retail value of the property or services involved being one thousand dollars
($1,000) or more but less than seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500), in
violation of section 2913.21(B)(2)&(D)(4) of the Ohio Revised Code, a felony of the
fourth degree.

BAMBI COUCH PAGE
Prosecuting Attorney

A true bill.

My 900 (A, 0045

Foreman o} the Grand Jury
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The State of Ohio, Richland County, ss.

L Linda Frary, Clerk of the Court of Common Pleas, in and for said County,

certify that the within and Jforegoing is a Jull, true and correct copy of the original i
together with the endorsements thereon, now on file in my office.

do hereby
ndictment,

WITNESS my signature and the seal of said Court,
this day of , 20

LINDA FRARY, Clerk

By
Deputy
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FILED

STATE OF OHIO, . CASENO._ ol Qlb (R D12
0 482 27 A 11s 1.
Plalntlff, ﬁ{-~ n '}‘; rf".;ﬁﬂ
vs. v f COURTS
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY’S
WALTER T. RENZ : REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF
PROCESS UPON INDICTMENT
Defendant. ! (Rule 9)

TO THE RICHLAND COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS:

PLEASE ISSUE THE FOLLOWING PROCESS UPON THE INDICTMENT:
p{] WARRANT FOR THE ARREST OF THE DEFENDANT
[] SUMMONS
PLEASE PROVIDE A COPY OF THE PERSONAL IDENTIFIERS FORM
PROVIDED BY THE OFFICE OF PROSECUTING ATTORNEY TO ANY OFFICER

EXECUTING A WARRANT/SUMMONS FOR THE ARREST OF THE
DEFENDANT.

Bt A. Qe k.

BAMBI COUCH PAGE
Prosecuting Attorney
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